To be attached to and form a part of Bond No. 64S104238206 dated the 21'^ day of
January, 2004 issued by the Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America as
Surety, on behalf of John Q. Hammons, Inc. of Oklahoma City, Oklahoma as Principal, in
the penal sum of Forty Five Thousand Fifty Five and No/100 Doilars ($45,055.00) and in
favor of Okiahoma Gas and Electric Company.

In consideration of the premium charged for the attached bond, it Is hereby agreed that the
attached bond be amended as follows:

The amount of the bond is changed to: $10,000.00

Provided, however, that the attached bond shall be subject to all its agreements, limitations

[...]

To be attached to and form a part of Bond No. 64S104238206 dated the 21°* day of
January, 2004 issued by the Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America as
Surety, on behalf of John Q. Hammons, Inc. of Oklahoma City, Oklahoma as Principal, In
the penal sum of Forty Five Thousand Fifty Five No/100 Dollars ($45,055.00) and In
favor of the Oklahoma Gas and Electric Company.

In consideration of the premium charged for the attached bond, it Is hereby agreed that the
attached bond be amended as follows:

The address of the Principal be changed as follows:

2 West Reno Avenue

[...]

called Ac Principal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety ComDanv of America of Hartford. Ctenecticut
Hereinafter called Ute Surely, are firmly bound unto Oklahoma Gas and Electric Company, 321 N. Harv^
Avenue Attn: Active Credit M223, Oklaboma CiQ^, Oklahoma, hereinafter called the Obligee, in tte
sum of S237.268.00 TWO HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY
EIGHT DOLLARS for which payment well and truly to be made we do hereby bind ourselves, as Principal
and Surety, jointly and severally, our heirs, executors, adnunistrators, assigns, successors, and trustees,'
firmly by these presents.
Whereas, the Principal has contracted for and shall receive fiom the Obligee Electric service at his